
 
 

Give to AgEcon Search 

 
 

 

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library 
 

 
 

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search. 

 
 
 

Help ensure our sustainability. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AgEcon Search 
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu 

aesearch@umn.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. 

https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu


 
 
 
 

Department Publications 
 

2003 
 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
 

University of Minnesota 
 
 
 
 
 

March 2004 
 
 

 



 2 

 
 

Department Publications 
 

2003 
 
 
 

Prepared by Louise Letnes and Sharon Kill 
March 2004 

 
 
 
 

Department of Applied Economics 
College of Agricultural, Food, and Environmental Sciences 

University of Minnesota 
1994 Buford Avenue - 231 ClaOff 

St. Paul  MN  55108 
U.S.A. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The University of Minnesota is committed to the policy that all persons shall have equal access to 
its programs, facilities, and employment without regard to race, color, creed, religion, national 
origin, sex, age, marital status, disability, public assistance status, veteran status, or sexual 
orientation. 



 3 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
   

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 
 
The mission of the Department of Applied Economics is to serve Minnesota through academic excellence 
in education and research that is relevant to the needs of modern society.  The thrust of the Department's 
efforts encompasses economic problems and policy alternatives related to the food system, 
environmental and resource economics, and regional and community development. Specific subareas 
include: 
 
                       Agricultural and Food Marketing   
                     Agricultural Finance    
                      Agricultural Prices     
                       Community Development     
                       Consumption Economics    
                       Economic Development    
                       Economics of Public Service   
   Farm and Agribusiness Management 
   International Trade 
   Human Resources 
   Labor Economics 

  Land Use Planning 
   Production Economics 
   Public Policy 
   Regional Economics  
         Resource and Environmental Economics 
                       State and Local Organization and Finance 
                           
The programs of the Department of Applied Economics include: 
 
                       Undergraduate and Graduate Teaching 
                       Extension and Continuing Education 
                       Fundamental and Applied Research 
                       International Programs 
 
Each faculty member engages in one or more of these complementary activities of the 
Department. 
 
As a part of the education program of the Department, the staff periodically publishes research 
results, papers, and speeches.  This portion of their work is indexed annually and catalogued so 
that it may be used as a reference for their projects and activities, and to make it more readily 
available to others.   Also included are publications of former Department members where the 
publications are based on work conducted while at the University of Minnesota.  This listing does not 
reflect all the educational research, teaching, or extension endeavors of the staff.  It includes only that 
portion that is in print.  Publications are indexed by author. 
 
This list, plus lists from previous years are available on the Department of Applied Economics website at: 
http://www.apec.umn.edu 
 

http://www.apec.umn.edu


 4 

DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED ECONOMICS 
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 

 
DEPARTMENT PUBLICATIONS  

 
 

CONTENTS 
 

                                           PAGE 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS       3-8 
      

 II.  STAFF PAPERS          8-9 
           

 III.  CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY      10 
 

 IV. THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER           11  
 

 V. JOURNAL ARTICLES         12-14 
       

 VI. BOOKS          14-15 
       

 VII.  CHAPTERS IN BOOKS         15-16 
 

 VIII.  MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS     16-19 
      

 IX.  UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS          19-23 
 
X.  TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS  23-26 
        

 XI.  THESES 
      A. MASTER’S PLAN B PAPERS       26 

   B. MASTER'S THESES           27 
     C. PH.D. THESES        27-28 

       
 XII.  AUTHOR INDEX            29-30 

   
 



 5 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

 
Extension publications may be ordered following the special instructions after the citation or requested 
from the author (listed in capital letters) at the following address: 
 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   University of Minnesota 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 
Indexing 
Number 

 
 1  FINBIN - FINPACK farm financial database <internet database>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of 

 Minnesota , Center for Farm Financial Management, 2000-03.  Web address: 
 http://www.finbin.umn.edu/ 
 
2 National ag risk education library: digital center for risk management education 
 <internet database>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 
 Management, 2000- 03.  Web address: http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/ 
 
3 TAA: trade adjustment assistance for farmers <internet resource>.  St. Paul, MN:  
 University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management, 2003.  Web address: 
 http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/  
 
4 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Developing a written 
 transfer plan.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003. (Transferring 
 the farm series 10)   
 
4A ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Farming together as a 

transfer strategy. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (Transferring 
the farm series 2) 

 
5 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.: Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Financial help for 
 beginning Minnesota farmers.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension 
 Service, 2003.  (Transferring the farm series 9)   
 
6 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Gifting farm assets.  
 St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (Transferring the farm series 6)   
 
7  ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Major tax considerations 
 when transferring assets.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  
 (Transferring the farm series 7)   
 
8 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Preparing to transfer the 
 farm business.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  
 (Transferring the farm series 1)   
 
9 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Should you sell your 
 real estate?  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003. (Transferring 
 the farm series 5)   
 

 

http://www.finbin.umn.edu/
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/


 6 

 
I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 

 
Indexing 
Number 
 
10 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Transferring livestock and 
 machinery.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (Transferring the 
 farm series 4)   
 
11 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Treatment of the heirs in 
 the transfer process.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension  Service, 2003.  
 (Transferring the farm series 8)   
  
12 ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; Hachfeld, Gary A.; WENESS, ERLIN J. Using farm partnerships 
 or corporations to transfer assets.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension 
 Service, 2003.  (Transferring the farm series 3)   
 
13 CHRISTENSEN, JAMES.  2004 crop budget for Southwest Minnesota.  St. Paul, MN:  
 University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.   
 
14 CHRISTENSEN, JAMES.  Applying for federal and state ID numbers when starting a 
 new business.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.   
 
15 CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; NORDQUIST, DALE W.; KLAIR, KEVIN; LOPPNOW, RANN R.; 
 RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; NORDQUIST, DAVID W.; MIKESELL, CHRIS L.  FINPACK 2003, 
 Release 3.12 <computer software>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm 
 Financial Management, 2003. [For purchasing information contact: The Center for Farm Financial 
 Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 
 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-1111] 
  
16 CRAVEN, ROBERT H.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN.  MARKETEER: the marketing plan  tool, 
 release 4.03 <computer software>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm 
 Financial Management, Country Hedging, Inc., 2003.  [For purchasing information contact: The 
 Center for Farm Financial Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
 Economics, 1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-1111] 
 
17 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Traverse County business retention and expansion strategies 

program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003. 
[Price: $25. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion Strategies Program, University 
of Minnesota Extension Service, 1420  Eckles Avenue, 460 Coffey Hall, St. Paul, MN 55108; 
Phone: 612-625-6246] 

  
 18 DARGER, MICHAEL.  Traverse County business retention and expansion strategies 

 program; summary report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  
 Web address: http://www3.extens ion.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/TraverseSummary.pdf 
  
19 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  The impact of tax free zones on economic development.  St. Paul, 

MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (Minnesota public finance note 2003-01)  
Web address: http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2003- 01.pdf 

 
20 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  Using tax policy principles to guide a proposal for a statewide 4H 

fee.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (Minnesota public finance 
note 2003 -02)  Web address: http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2003  -02.pdf  

 

http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/TraverseSummary.pdf
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2003-01.pdf
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/lkalambo/MNPFN2003-02.pdf


 7 

 
 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
21 Kielkopf, James; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Blaine business retention and expansion strategies 

program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of  Minnesota Extension Service, 2003. 
[Price: $25. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion Strategies Program, University 
of Minnesota Extension Service, 1420 Eckles Avenue, 460 Coffey Hall, St. Paul, MN 55108; 
Phone: 612-625-6246] 

 
22 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Business options available to improve profitability.”  IN: Wild blueberries 

technical assistance curriculum, by David Yarborough, Dale Nordquist, Kevin Klair and 
Damona Doye. Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.41-43.  Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf  

 
23 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Business options available to improve profitability.”  IN: Shrimp farming 

technical assistance curriculum, by Granvil D. Treece, Michael G. Haby, Terry Hanson, James 
Avery and Tom Wescot. Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.57-59. Web 
address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf  

 
24 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Business options available to improve profitability.”  IN: Catfish technical 

assistance curriculum, by Jimmy Avery, Terry Hanson and John Anderson. Digital Center for 
Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.35-37.  Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf 

 
25 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Transitioning out of the business.”  IN: Wild blueberries technical assistance 

curriculum, by David Yarborough, Dale Nordquist, Kevin Klair and Damona Doye. Digital Center 
for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.115-120.  Web address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf  

 
26 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Transitioning out of the business.”  IN: Shrimp farming technical assistance 

curriculum, by Granvil D. Treece, Michael G. Haby, Terry Hanson, James Avery and Tom 
Wescot.  Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.79-84.  Web address: 
ht tp://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf  

 
27 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Transitioning out of the business.”  IN: Catfish technical assistance 

curriculum, by Jimmy Avery, Terry Hanson and John Anderson. Digital Center for Risk 
Management Education, 2003, pp.75-80. Web address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf  

 
28 KLAIR, KEVIN.  “Transitioning out of the business.”  IN: Wild-harvested shrimp technical 

assistance curriculum, by Michael G. Haby and Russell J. Miget. Digital Center for Risk 
Management Education, 2003, pp.69-74. Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pdf  
 

29 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Aitkin County/Riverwood Healthcare Center 
Service Area - economic impact of the health sector.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics; University of Minnesota Extension Service; Minnesota 
Department of Health, Office of Rural Health and Primary Care; Minnesota Center for Rural 
Health, 2003.   

 

http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pdf


 8 

 
 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
30 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Chippewa County-Montevideo Hospital 

market area - economic impact of the health sector.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, 
Department of Applied Economics; University of Minnesota Extension Service; Minnesota 
Department of Health, Office of Rural Health and Primary Care; Minnesota Center for Rural 
Health, 2003.  Web address: 
http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/chs/rhpc/PDFdocs/montevideorpt.pdf 
  

31 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; DARGER, MICHAEL.  First Care Medical Services Service Area - 
economic impact of the health sector.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of 
Applied Economics; University of Minnesota Extension Service; Minnesota Department of Health, 
Office of Rural Health and Primary Care; Minnesota Center for Rural Health, 2003.   

 
32 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; DARGER, MICHAEL. Shetek Hospitals Service Area - economic 

impact of the health sector.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied 
Economics; University of Minnesota Extension Service; Minnesota Department of Health, Office 
of Rural Health and Primary Care; Minnesota Center for Rural Health, 2003.   

  
33 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; Selley, Roger.  Minnesota farm machinery economic cost estimates 

for 2004.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  (FO-6696, Revised 
October 29, 2003)  Web address: http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/mf2003.pdf 

 
34 LEVINS, RICHARD A. “Farmers can work together to protect organic prices.”  IN: Sustainable 

Agriculture, v.11, no.8, August 2003, pp.1-2.   
 
35 LEVINS, RICHARD A. “In a new farm economy, cooperation upstages competition, efficiency.”  

IN: Sustainable Agriculture , v.11, no.1, January 2003, p.1.   
 
35A Minnesota Applied Economist 708, Winter 2003. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2003. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae708.pdf 

 
35B Minnesota Applied Economist 709, Spring/Summer 2003.  St. Paul, MN: University of 

Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2003. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae709.pdf 

 
35C Minnesota Applied Economist 710, Fall 2003. St. Paul, MN: University of Minnesota, 

Department of Applied Economics, 2003. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae710.pdf 

 
36 Netwal, Earl; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Owatonna business retention and expansion strategies 

program; research report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003.  
[Price: $25. To order contact: Business Retention and Expansion Strategies Program, University 
of Minnesota Extension Service, 1420 Eckles Avenue, 460 Coffey Hall, St. Paul, MN 55108; 
Phone: 612-625-6246] 

 
37 Netwal, Earl; DARGER, MICHAEL.  Owatonna business retention and expansion strategies 

program; summary report.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota Extension Service, 2003. 
Web address: http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/OwatonnaSummary.pdf  

http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/chs/rhpc/PDFdocs/montevideorpt.pdf
http://www.apec.umn.edu/faculty/wlazarus/mf2003.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae708.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae709.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/mae710.pdf
http://www3.extension.umn.edu/projects/bre/program/OwatonnaSummary.pdf


 9 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
38 NORDQUIST, DALE.  “Evaluating the financial viability of the business.”  IN: Wild blueberries 

technical assistance curriculum, by David Yarborough, Dale Nordquist, Kevin Klair and 
Damona Doye. Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.19-24. Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf  

 
39 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Evaluating the financial viability of the business.”  IN: Shrimp farming 

technical assistance curriculum, by Granvil D. Treece, Michael G. Haby, Terry Hanson, James 
Avery and Tom Wescot. Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.35-46. Web 
address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf  
 

40 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Evaluating the financial viability of the business.”  IN: Catfish technical 
assistance curriculum, by Jimmy Avery, Terry Hanson and John Anderson. Digital Center for 
Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.13-24.  Web address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf  

 
41 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Evaluating the financial viability of the business.”  IN: Wild-harvested 

shrimp technical assistance curriculum, by Michael G. Haby and Russell J. Miget.  Digital 
Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.25-35.  Web address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pd  f  

 
42 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Inventory of resources and talents.”  IN: Shrimp farming technical 

assistance curriculum, by Granvil D. Treece, Michael G. Haby, Terry Hanson, James Avery and 
Tom Wescot.  Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.47-54.  Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf  
 

43 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Inventory of resources and talents.”  IN: Wild blueberries technical 
assistance curriculum, by David Yarborough, Dale Nordquist, Kevin Klair and Damona Doye. 
Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.31-37.  Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf  
 

44 NORDQUIST, DALE.  “Inventory of resources and talents.”  IN: Catfish technical assistance 
curriculum, by Jimmy Avery, Terry Hanson and John Anderson. Digital Center for Risk 
Management Education, 2003, pp.25-31. Web address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAA  Catfish.pdf  
 

45 NORDQUIST, DALE. “Inventory of resources and talents.”  IN: Wild-harvested shrimp 
technical assistance curriculum, by Michael G. Haby and Russell J. Miget. Digital Center for 
Risk Management Education, 2003, pp.37-43. Web address:  
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pdf  

 
46 NORDQUIST, DALE W.; LOPPNOW, RANN R.; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN;  CRAVEN, ROBERT 

H. RankEm 2003, release 2.11 <computer software>.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota 
Center for Farm Financial Management, 2003.  [For purchasing information contact: The Center 
for Farm Financial Management, University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 
1994 Buford Avenue, 130 ClaOff, St. Paul, MN 55108; Phone: 1-800-234-1111] 

 
 

 
 

http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpSouthCarolina/Pubs/TAAFarmedShrimp.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/Catfish/Pubs/TAACatfish.pdf
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/ShrimpAlabama/Pubs/TAAWildShrimp.pdf


 10 

I. EXTENSION SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
47 THOMAS, KENNETH H. Planning the late-career, retirement-mode years.  Ames, IA:  

Midwest Plan Service; North Central Farm Management Extension Committee, 2003.  (NCR-
610F Business management for farmers series, part 6) [Price $9.00. To order contact Midwest 
Plan Service, 122 Davidson Hall, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011-3080; Phone: 1-800-
562 -3618; Email: mwps@iastate.edu]  
 

48 USSET, EDWARD.  Five common mistakes in grain marketing.  St. Paul, MN:  University of 
Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial Management, 2003.   

 
49 USSET, EDWARD; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT.  The road to marketing 

success: 2003 marketing program.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm 
Financial Management, 2003.   

 
50 USSET, EDWARD; CRAVEN, ROBERT; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN. Winning the game 1: gain 

the pre-harvest marketing advantage.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm 
Financial Management, 2003.   

 
51 USSET, EDWARD; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT.  Winning the game 2: 

launch your marketing plan.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 
Management, 2003.   

 
52 USSET, EDWARD; RICHARDSON, D. WYNN; CRAVEN, ROBERT.  Winning the game: 

launch your marketing plan.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Farm Financial 
Management, 2003.   

 
53 Yarborough, David; NORDQUIST, DALE; KLAIR, KEVIN; Doye, Damona.  Wild blueberries 

technical assistance curriculum.  Digital Center for Risk Management Education, 2003.  Web 
address: 
http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf  

 
 

II. STAFF PAPERS 
 
Staff Papers are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search: http://agec on.lib.umn.edu 
Paper copies of Staff Papers are available from: 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
54 TIFFANY, DOUGLAS G.; FRUIN, JERRY.  Filling the livestock feed troughs of Minnesota and 

beyond.  2002.  (Staff paper P02 -10) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02- 10.pdf  
 

http://www.agrisk.umn.edu/taa/Commodities/WildBlueberriesMaine/Pubs/TAAWildBlueberry.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p02-10.pdf
mailto:mwps@iastate.edu
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu


 11 

II. STAFF PAPERS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
55 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  Assessing the economic value of research.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-

1) Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03 -01.pdf  
 
56 NORDQUIST, DALE W.; WESTMAN, LORIN L.; OLSON, KENT D.  Southeastern Minnesota 

Farm Business Management Association 2002 annual report.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-2) 
Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 02.pdf  

 
57 NORDQUIST, DALE W.; ANDERSON, ROBERT D.; CHRISTENSEN, JAMES L.; KURTZ, 

JAMES N.; Paulson, Garen J.; OLSON, KENT D.  Southwestern Minnesota Farm Business 
Management Association 2002 annual report.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-3)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 03.pdf  

 
58 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; LEISHMAN, DAVID.  Toward a Minnesota model of the fiscal 

impacts of residential development.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-4)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 04.pdf  

 
59 TAFF, STEVEN J.  Minnesota farm real estate sales: 1990 - 2002.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-5) 

Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 05.pdf  
 
60 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  Identifying the public value in extension programs.  2003.  (Staff 

paper P03-6)  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03  -06.pdf  
 
61 TIFFANY, DOUGLAS G.; EIDMAN, VERNON R.  Factors associated with success of fuel 

ethanol producers.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-7)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 07.pdf  

 
62 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Qian, Keming; Zhang, Yi.  An option perspective on 

generating and maintaining plant variety rights in China.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-8)  Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 08.pdf  

 
63 Smith, Vincent H.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Chan-Kang, Connie.  Organizing the economics 

academy: the evolution of professional economics associations, 1777-2000.  2003.  (Staff 
paper P03-9) Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-09.pdf  

 
64 Blumenthal, Marsha; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  The compliance costs of maintaining tax 

exempt status.  2003.  (Staff paper P03- 10)  Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-
10.pdf  

 
65 OLSON, KENT; Yang, Vang; Tadesse, Nigatu; Chang, Yanping; Yang, Nengshao; LEE, SEUNG-

WAN.  Results of a farm and market survey for Hmong specialty crop farmers in the 
Minneapolis, St. Paul metro area.  2003.  (Staff paper P03-11)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03- 11.pdf  
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-04.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-05.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-06.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-07.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-08.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-09.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-11.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/p03-10.pdf


 12 

 
III. CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL POLICY 

 
CIFAP Working Papers are available on the World Wide Web site AgEcon Search:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of CIFAP Working Papers are also available from 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
66 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Beintema, Nienke M. Slow magic: agricultural R&D a century after 

Mendel.  2002.  (Working paper WP02 -5) Web address:   http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02  -
05.pdf 

 
67 Venturini, Luciano.  The food system in transition: an E.U. perspective.  2003.  (Working 

paper WP03 -1)  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-01.pdf 
 
68 Galletto, Luigi.  Organic meat in Italy: situation and perspectives on the light of the 

experience of a small group of firms located in the Veneto region.  2003.  (Working paper 
WP03-2)  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03- 02.pdf 

 
69 Scarpa, Riccardo; Spalatro, Fiorenza; Canavari, Maurizio.  Investigating preferences for 

environment friendly production practices: taste segments for organic and integrated crop 
management in Italian households.  2003.  (Working paper WP03-3)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03- 03.pdf 

 
70 VILLINSKI, MICHELE.  A methodology for valuing multiple-exercise option contracts for 

water.  2003.  (Working paper WP03- 4) Web address:   http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-
04.pdf 

 
71 Rosato, Paolo; Stellin, Giuseppe.  Water resource management (WRM) in the Veneto region: 

a historical perspective.  2003.  (Working paper WP03-5) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03- 05.pdf 

 
72 D'ALPAOS, CHIARA; Zanatta, Valentina.  Private uses versus public interests in the 

management of Venetian villas: a multicriteria approach.  2003.  (Working paper WP03-6)  
Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03- 06.pdf 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-05.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-06.pdf
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp02-05.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/wp03-04.pdf


 13 

IV. THE FOOD INDUSTRY CENTER 
 
The Food Industry Center (TFIC) Papers are available on the World Wide Web site: AgEcon Search: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu 
 
Paper copies of TFIC Working Papers are available from: 
 
   The Food Industry Center 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 317 ClaOff 
   St Paul MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-7019; FAX: (612) 625-2729 
   EMAIL: tfic@apec.umn.edu 
   WEBSITE: http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
73 University of Minnesota, The Food Industry Center. “What do the nation's most successful 

grocery retailers have in common?”  Supermarket News,  v.51, no.18, May 5, 2003.  
(Supplement to Supermarket News)   

 
74 KINSEY, JEAN; BUHR, BRIAN.  E-commerce: a new business model for the food 

supply/demand chain.  2003.  (Working paper 03-01) Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03- 01.pdf  

 
75 SENAUER, BENJAMIN; GOETZ, LINDE.  The growing middle class in developing countries 

and the market for high-value food products.  2003.  (Working paper 03-02)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03- 02.pdf  

 
76 KING, ROBERT P.; SELTZER, JONATHAN; Poppert, William.  The 2001 supermarket panel 

energy management study.  2003.  (Working paper 03-03)  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03- 03.pdf  

 
77 SENAUER, BEN.  The obesity crisis: challenge to the food industry.  2003.  (Working paper 

03- 04)  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03- 04.pdf  
 
78 TFIC Newsletter, v.9, no.1, Spring 2003; v.9, no.2, Fall 2003.  Web address:  
 http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF- 6DBB -4F4D - 
 8C86- 1BD3E8E595A4}&Type=B_BASIC 
 
 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03-01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03-02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03-03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/tr03-04.pdf
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF-6DBB-4F4D-
mailto:tfic@apec.umn.edu
http://foodindustrycenter.umn.edu/index.asp?SEC={D3BE4DFF-6DBB-4F4D-8C86-1BD3E8E595A4}&Type=B_BASIC


 14 

V. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 
Journal articles may be obtained through your local university or public library. In some cases, the author 
will have reprints available for distribution. For information about reprints contact the author (listed in 
capitals) at: 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
    
Indexing  
Number 
 
79 Acquaye, Albert K.A.; Alston, Julian M.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.  "Post-war productivity patterns in 

U.S. agriculture: influences of aggregation procedures in a state-level analysis." American 
Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.85, no.1, February 2003, pp.59-80.   

 
80 Binenbaum, Eran; Nottenburg, Carol; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.; Zambrano, Patricia.  

"South-North trade, intellectual property jurisdictions, and freedom to operate in agricultural 
research on staple crops."  Economic Development and Cultural Change , v.51, no.2, January 
2003, pp.309-335.   

 
81 BOETEL, BRENDA L.; LIU, DONALD J. "Evaluating the effect of generic advertising and food 

health information within a meat demand system." Agribusiness, v.19, no.3, Summer 2003, 
pp.345-354.   

 
82 BUHR, BRIAN L.  "Traceability and information technology in the meat supply chain: implications 

for firm organization and market structure."  Journal of Food Distribution Research, v.34, no.3, 
November 2003, pp.13-26.   
 

83 Carlson, Andrea; KINSEY, JEAN; Nadav, Carmel.  "Consumers' retail source of food: a cluster 
analysis."  Family Economics and Nutrition Review, v.14, no.2, 2002, pp.11-20.  Web address: 
http://www.usda.gov/cnpp/FENR/FENRv14n2/fenrv14n2p11.pdf  

 
84 Carlson, Andrea; SENAUER, BEN.  "The impact of the special supplemental nutrition program for 

women, infants and children on child health."  American Journal of Agricultural Economics, 
v.85, no.2, May 2003, pp.479-491.   

 
85 Chavas, Jean-Paul; COGGINS, JAY S.  "On fairness and welfare analysis under uncertainty."  

Social Choice and Welfare, v.20, 2003, pp.203-228.   
 
86 DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.; Weber, Bruce A.  "How much does local job growth improve employment 

outcomes of the rural working poor?"  Review of Regional Studies, v.32, no.2, 2002, pp.255-
274.   
  

87 DAVIS, ELIZABETH E.; Connolly, Laura S.; Weber, Bruce A.  "Local labor market conditions and 
the jobless poor: how much does local job growth help in rural areas?" Journal of Agricultural 
and Resource Economics, v.28, no.3, 2003, pp.503-518.   

 
88 Diao, Xinshen; ROE, TERRY.  "Can a water market avert the "double-whammy" of trade reform 

and lead to a "win-win" outcome?"  Journal of Environmental Economics and Management, 
v.45, 2003, pp.708-723.   

 

http://www.usda.gov/cnpp/FENR/FENRv14n2/fenrv14n2p11.pdf


 15 

V. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
89 Dosi, Cesare; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Market failure and role of markets and privatization in 

alleviating water scarcity."  International Journal of Public Administration, v.26, no.3, 2003,  
pp.265-290.   

 
90 Fleischer, Aliza; TSUR, YACOV.  "Measuring the recreational value of open space."  Journal of 

Agricultural Economics, v.54, no.2, July 2003, pp.269-283.   
 
91 Kaiser, Harry M.; LIU, DONALD J.; Consignado, Ted.  "An economic analysis of California raisin 

export promotion."  Agribusiness, v. 19, no.2, Spring 2003, pp.189-201.   
 
92 Kapuscinski, Anne R.; Goodman, Robert M.; Hann, Stuart D.; Jacobs, Lawrence R.; Pullins, 

Emily E.; Johnson, Charles S.; KINSEY, JEAN; Krall, Ronald L.; La Vina, Antonio G.M.; Mellon, 
Margaret G.; RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Making 'safety first' a reality for biotechnology products."  
Nature Biotechnology, v.21, no.6, June 2003, pp.599-601.   

  
93 KING, ROBERT P.  "Is there a future for wholesaler-supplied supermarkets?"  Choices, 4th 

Quarter 2003, pp.17 -20. Web address: http://www.choicesmagazine.org/current/2003- 4-04.htm 
 
94 Koo, B.; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, B.D..  "The economic costs of conserving genetic 

resources at the CGIAR centres."  Agricultural Economics, v.29, no.3, December 2003, pp.287-
297.   

 
95 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP; Wright, Brian.  "The price of conserving agricultural 

biodiversity."  Nature Biotechnology, v.21, February 2003, pp.126-128. Web address:  
 http://www.nature.com/cgi-taf/DynaPage.taf?file=/nbt/journal/v21/n2/full/nbt0203-

126.html&filetype=pdf  
  
96 LEVINS, RICHARD A.; Van Schaik, Caroline.  "Lender attitudes toward organic and sustainable 

farming."  Journal of Agricultural Lending, v.16, no.4, Summer 2003, pp.17-22.   
 
97 MANCINO, LISA; KINSEY, JEAN.  "The road to not-so-wellville: paved with good intentions and 

misperceptions."  Choices, v.17, no.4, Fall 2002, pp.19-23.   
  

98 MCCULLOUGH, GERARD J. "Trucking efficiency versus transportation efficiency: an economic 
evaluation of TRB Special Report 267."  Transportation Research Record, no.1833, 2003, 
pp.24-29.   

 
99 MOHTADI, HAMID; ROE, TERRY L.  "Democracy, rent seeking, public spending and growth."  

Journal of Public Economics, v.87, 2003, pp.445-466.   
 
100 Moledina, Amyaz A.; COGGINS, JAY S.; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Costello, Christopher.  

"Dynamic environmental policy with strategic firms: prices versus quantities."  Journal of 
Environmental Economics and Management, v.45, no. 2, supplement 1, March 2003, pp.356-
376.   

 
101 PETROLIA, DANIEL R.; Kennedy, P. Lynn.  "Increasing the United States tariff-rate sugar quota 

for Cuba and Mexico: a partial-equilibrium simulation."  Journal of Agricultural and Applied 
Economics, v.35, no.3, December 2003, pp.589-597.   

 
 

http://www.choicesmagazine.org/current/2003-4-04.htm
http://www.nature.com/cgi-taf/DynaPage.taf?file=/nbt/journal/v21/n2/full/nbt0203-
http://www.nature.com/cgi-taf/DynaPage.taf?file=/nbt/journal/v21/n2/full/nbt0203-126.html&filetype=pdf


 16 

V. JOURNAL ARTICLES 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
102 PETROLIA, DANIEL R.  "Strategic behaviour between countries in a two-period uncertain 

monopoly."  Journal of World Intellectual Property, v.6, no.5, September 2003, pp.733-743.   
 

103 RULIFFSON, JANE A.; Haight, Robert G.; Gobster, Paul H.; HOMANS, FRANCES R.  
"Metropolitan natural area protection to maximize public access and species representation."  
Environmental Science and Policy, v.6, 2003, pp.291-299.   

 
104 RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Agrivation: the Farm Bill from hell."  The National Interest, no.72, Summer 

2003, pp.85-93.   
 
105 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "Globalization, governance, and policy reform."  ASHWATTHA, the 

Quarterly Journal of YASHADA, vol.2, no.4, October-December 2002.   
 
106 Tilman, D.; Cassman, K.; Matson, P.; Naylor, R.; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Is the fertilization effect 

misleading? Reply."  Nature, v.422, no.6930, March 27, 2003, p.398.   
 
107 TSUR, YACOV; Zemel, Amos.  "The regulation of environmental innovations."  Journal of 

Environmental Economics and Management, v.44, no.2, September 2002, pp.242-260.   
 
108 Vossler, Christian A.; Kerkvliet, Joe; POLASKY, STEPHEN; Gainutdinova, Olesya.  "Externally 

validating contingent valuation: an open-space survey and referendum in Corvallis, Oregon."  
Journal of Economic Behavior and Organization, v.51, no.2, June 2003, pp.261-277.   
 

109 WHEATLEY, W. PARKER.  "The natural and organic pork market: a sustainable niche for small-
scale producers? A review and analysis of the evidence."  American Journal of Alternative 
Agriculture, v.18, no.1, 2003, pp.18-26.   

 
110 Wielgus, Jeffrey; Chadwick-Furman, Nanette E.; ZEITOUNI, NAOMI; Shechter, Mordechai.  

"Effects of coral reef attribute damage on recreational welfare."  Marine Resource Economics, 
v.18, no.3, 2003, pp.225-237.   

 
111 ZECH, LYUBOV; PEDERSON, GLENN.  "Predictors of farm performance and repayment ability 

as factors for use in risk-rating models."  Agricultural Finance Review , v.63, no.1 Spring 2003, 
pp.41-54.   

 
 

VI. BOOKS 
 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book dealer for 
price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number 

 
112 Araujo, Paulo Cidade; SCHUH, G. EDWARD; De Barros, Alexandre Mendonca;  Shirota, Ricardo; 

Nicolella, Alexandre Chibebe.  O Crescimento da Agricultura Paulista e as Instituicoes de 
Ensino, Pesquisa, e Extensao -- Numa Perspectiva de Longo Prazo <The Growth of Sao Paulo 
Agriculture and Its Institutions of Teaching, Research, And Extension -- A Long-Term 
Perspective>.  Sao Paulo, Brazil:  Fundacao de Amparo a Pesquisa do Estado de Sao Paulo, 2002.   



 17 

VI. BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
113 COCHRANE, WILLARD W. The Curse of American Agricultural Abundance: A Sustainable 

Solution.  Lincoln, NE:  University of Nebraska Press, 2003.   
 
114 OLSON, KENT D. Farm Management: Principles and Strategies.  Ames, IA:  Iowa State 

Press, 2003.   
 
115 RUNGE, C. FORD; SENAUER, BENJAMIN; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Rosegrant, Mark W. Ending 

Hunger In Our Lifetime: Food Security and Globalization.  Baltimore, MD:  Johns Hopkins 
University Press for the International Food Policy Research Institute, 2003.   

 
116 RUTTAN, VERNON W. Social Science Knowledge and Economic Development: An 

Institutional Design Perspective.  Ann Arbor, MI:  University of Michigan Press, 2003.   
 
 

VII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Authors do not have copies of books for distribution. Contact the publisher or your local book dealer for 
price and ordering information. 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
117 COCHRANE, WILLARD W.  "Farmland markets in the development of U.S. agriculture." IN: 

Government Policy and Farmland Markets: The Maintenance of Farmer Wealth, edited by 
Charles B. Moss and Andrew Schmitz. Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2003, pp.4-14.   

 
118 HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Babcock, Bruce A. "Valuing pest control: how much is due to risk 

aversion?" IN: Risk Management and the Environment: Agriculture in Perspective , edited by 
Bruce A. Babcock, Robert W. Fraser and Joseph N. Lekakis. Boston, MA: Kluwer Academic 
Publishers, 2003, pp.134-144.   

 
119 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Cost of food." IN: Encyclopedia of Food and Culture , edited by Solomon H. 

Katz. New York, NY: Charles Scribner's Sons, 2003, pp.462-465.   
 
120 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Distribution of food." IN: Encyclopedia of Food and Culture, edited by 

Solomon H. Katz. New York, NY: Charles Scribner's Sons, 2003, pp.536-539.   
 
121 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Grocery cart." IN: Encyclopedia of Food and Culture , edited by Solomon H. 

Katz.  New York, NY: Charles Scribner's Sons, 2003, p.456.   
  

122 KINSEY, JEAN; BUHR, BRIAN.  "Internet, comercio electronico y control de calidad en la 
Cadena Alimentaria de EE.UU." IN: Internet, Trazabilidad y Seguridad Alimentaria, edited by 
Julian Briz.  Madrid, Spain: Ediciones Mundi-Prensa, 2003, pp.251- 273.   

 
123 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  "Costing the conservation of genetic 

resources: a comparison of the CIMMYT and ICARDA genebanks." IN: Efficient Conservation 
of Crop Genetic Diversity: Theoretical Approaches and Empirical Studies, edited by Detlef 
Virchow.  New York, NY: Springer-Verlag, 2003, pp.77-87.   

 



 18 

VII. CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
124 LEVINS, RICHARD A. "The whimsical science." IN: Tales of Narcissus - The Looking Glass of 

Economic Science , edited by Craig Freedman and Rick Szostak.  New York, NY: Nova Science 
Publishers, 2003, pp.175-187.   

 
125 RAUP, PHILIP M.  "Disaggregating farmland markets." IN: Government Policy and Farmland 

Markets: The Maintenance of Farmer Wealth, edited by Charles B. Moss and Andrew Schmitz. 
Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2003, pp.15-25.   

 
126 ROE, TERRY; Somwaru, Agapi; Diao, Xinshen.  "Do direct payments have inter-temporal effects 

on U.S. agriculture?" IN: Government Policy and Farmland Markets: The Maintenance of 
Farmer Wealth, edited by Charles B. Moss and Andrew Schmitz.  Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 
2003, pp.115-139.   

 
127 RUTTAN, VERNON W.  "Technology transfer from the University of Minnesota: estimating the 

economic impact." IN: The Public Research University: Serving the Public Good in New 
Times, edited by Darrell R. Lewis and James Hearn.    New York, NY: University Press of 
America, 2003, pp.103-116.   
 

128 Wilen, James E.; HOMANS, FRANCES R.  "Crutchfield and Zellner on exvessel price 
determination in the Pacific halibut fishery." IN: The Economics of Marine Resources and 
Conservation Policy: The Pacific Halibut Case Study with Commentary, edited by James A. 
Crutchfield and Arnold Zellner.  Chicago, IL: University of Chicago Press, 2003, pp.196-208.   

 
 

VIII. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
The publisher is the best source for these monographs. For further assistance in ordering, contact the 
author(s) (listed in capital letters) at the following address: 
 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
129 Anderson, David;  MCCULLOUGH, GERARD.  The distribution of transportation costs in the 

Twin Cities region.  Minneapolis, MN:  University of Minnesota, Center for Transportation 
Studies, 2003.  (CTS 03-03; Transportation and regional growth study report 15)   

 
130 BUHR, BRIAN.  2003 Minnesota livestock industry benchmark report; an economic 

baseline of Minnesota's animal agriculture: transitioning a world class industry.  St. Paul, 
MN:  Minnesota Agri-Growth Council, 2003. Web address: 
http://www.agrigrowth.org/livestock.html  

 
 

 

http://www.agrigrowth.org/livestock.html


 19 

VIII. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
131 BUHR, BRIAN.  Traceability, trade and COOL: lessons from the EU meat and poultry 

industry.  International Agricultural Trade Research Consortium, 2003.  (Working Paper 03-5)  
Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/iatrc/wp03 -05.pdf  

 
132 DiGiacomo, Gigi; KING, ROBERT P.; NORDQUIST, DALE.  Building a sustainable business: a 

guide to developing a business plan for farms and rural businesses.  St. Paul, MN; 
Beltsville, MD: University of Minnesota, Minnesota Institute for Sustainable Agriculture; 
Sustainable Agriculture Network, 2003.  (Handbook series book 6)   

 
133 GARTNER, WILLIAM.  "Planning and management of lake destination development." IN: 

International Lake Tourism Conference, July 2-5, 2003, Savonlinna, Finland, edited by Tuija 
Harkonen.  Savonlinna, Finland: University of Joensuu, Savonlinna Institute for Regional 
Development and Research, 2003, pp.175-189.   

 
134 GARTNER, WILLIAM C. “Winter tourism: escape or immersion?”  IN: Muuttuva Matkailu, 

January 2003, pp.18-22, 2003.   
 
135 GLEWWE, PAUL; Ilias, Nauman; Kremer, Michael.  Teacher incentives.  Cambridge, MA:  

National Bureau of Economic Research, 2003.  (Working paper 9671)   Web address: 
http://dsl.nber.org/papers/w9671.pdf  
 

136 Gordon, Roger; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; Slemrod, Joel.  Do we now collect any revenue 
from taxing capital income?  Cambridge, MA:  National Bureau of Economic Research, 2003.  
(Working paper 9477)  Web address: http://www.nber.org/papers/w9477 

 
137 Gordon, Roger; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA; Slemrod, Joel.  A new summary measure of the 

effective tax rate on investment.  Cambridge, MA:  National Bureau of Economic Research, 
2003.  (Working paper 9535) Web address:  http://papers.nber.org/papers/w9535.pdf 

 
138 Grobe, Deana; Weber, Roberta B.; DAVIS, ELIZABETH E. Guidebook for implementing a 

study on the dynamics of child care subsidy use.  Corvallis, OR:  Oregon State University, 
Family Policy Program; Oregon Child Care Research Partnership, 2003.   

 
139 KINSEY, JEAN.  Emerging trends in the new food economy: consumers, firms and science.  

International Agricultural Trade Research Consortium, 2003.  (Working Paper 03-4)   Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/iatrc/wp03  -04.pdf 

 
140 KINSEY, JEAN.  “Towards healthy people: lifestyles and choices.”  IN: Integrating Agriculture, 

Medicine and Food For Future Health, edited by Allan Eaglesham, Carla Carlson and Ralph 
W.F. Hardy.    Ithaca, NY: National Agricultural Biotechnology Council, 2002, pp. 17-18.  (NABC 
report 14 on foods for health)  
 

141 Kling, George W.; Hayhoe, Katharine; Johnson, Lucinda B.; Magnuson, John J.;  POLASKY, 
STEPHEN; Robinson, Scott K.; Shuter, Brian J.; Wander, Michelle M.; Wuebbles, Donald J.; Zak, 
Donald R. Confronting climate change in the Great Lakes region: impacts on our 
communities and ecosystems.  Cambridge, MA; Washington, DC:  Union of Concerned 
Scientists; Ecological Society of America, 2003.  Web address: 
http://www.ucsusa.org/greatlakes/pdf/confronting_climate_change_in_the_great_lakes.pdf  

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/iatrc/wp03-05.pdf
http://dsl.nber.org/papers/w9671.pdf
http://www.nber.org/papers/w9477
http://papers.nber.org/papers/w9535.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/iatrc/wp03-04.pdf
http://www.ucsusa.org/greatlakes/pdf/confronting_climate_change_in_the_great_lakes.pdf


 20 

VIII. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
142 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  “Conserving genetic resources for 

agriculture: counting the cost.”  IN: Biotechnology and Genetic Resource Policies, edited by 
Philip G. Pardey and Bonwoo Koo.  Washington, DC: International Food Policy Research 
Institute, 2003. (Brief 6; Research at a glance) 
 

143 Koo, Bonwoo; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Qian, Keming; Zhang, Yi.  The economics of generating 
and maintaining plant variety rights in China.  Washington, DC:  International Food Policy 
Research Institute, Environment and Production Technology Division, 2003.  (EPTD discussion 
paper 100)   
 

144 NEFSTEAD, WARD E., editor.  Highlights of ASFMRA national meeting, St. Louis, MO, 
October 31, 2003.  American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, 2003.   

 
145 NEFSTEAD, WARD.  “Market outlook and strategy 2003.”  IN: Minnesota Chapter - American 

Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers,  Proceedings of Annual Meeting, Mystic 
Lake Casino/Hotel, February 5-7, 2003, edited by Ward E. Nefstead.    Minnesota Chapter of 
the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, 2003.  
 

146 NEFSTEAD, WARD E., editor.  Minnesota Chapter - American Society of Farm Managers 
and Rural Appraisers,  proceedings of annual meeting, Mystic Lake Casino/Hotel, February 
5-7, 2003.  Minnesota Chapter of the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers, 
2003.   

 
147 Nottenburg, Carol; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.  “Accessing other people's technology.”  

IN: Biotechnology and Genetic Resource Policies, edited by Philip G. Pardey and Bonwoo 
Koo.  Washington, DC: International Food Policy Research Institute, 2003. (Brief 4; Research at a 
glance) 

 
148 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Alston, Julian M.; Chan-Kang, Connie; Magalhaes, Eduardo C.; Vosti, 

Stephen A. Assessing and attributing the benefits from varietal improvement research: 
evidence from Embrapa, Brazil.  Adelaide, Australia:  University of Adelaide, Centre for 
International Economic Studies, 2003.  (CIES discussion paper 0306)  Web address:  
http://www.adelaide.edu.au/cies/0306.pdf  

 
149 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Koo, Bonwoo, editors.  Biotechnology and genetic resource policies.  

Washington, DC:  International Food Policy Research Institute, 2003.  (Research at a glance)   
 
150 PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Wright, Brian D.; Nottenburg, Carol; Binenbaum, Eran; Zambrano, Patricia.  

“Intellectual property and developing countries: freedom to operate in agricultural biotechnology.”  
IN: Biotechnology And Genetic Resource Policies,  edited by Philip G. Pardey and Bonwoo 
Koo.  Washington, DC: International Food Policy Research Institute, 2003. (Brief 3; Research at a 
glance) 
 

151 ROE, TERRY, contributor. Frontiers in agricultural research: food, health, environment, and 
communities.  Washington, DC:  National Academy Press, 2003.   

 
152 RUNGE, C. FORD; SENAUER, BENJAMIN; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Rosegrant, Mark W. Ending 

hunger by 2050: crucial investments and policies.  Washington, DC:  International Food 
Policy Research Institute, 2003. Web address: http://www.ifpri.org/pubs/ib/ib14.pdf  

http://www.adelaide.edu.au/cies/0306.pdf
http://www.ifpri.org/pubs/ib/ib14.pdf


 21 

VIII. MONOGRAPHS AND PUBLISHED PROCEEDINGS 
 
Indexing  
Number 
 
153 Strock, J.S.; Mulla, D.J.; Gowda, P.H.; APLAND, JEFFREY D.; EASTER, K. WILLIAM; Bruening, 

D. “Nonpoint source pollution and TMDLs in three geographically diverse watersheds.”  IN: Total 
Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) Environmental Regulations II; Proceedings of the 2nd 
Conference On Watershed Management to Meet Emerging TMDL Environmental 
Regulations, Albuquerque, NM, November 8-12, 2003.    St. Joseph, MI: American Society of 
Agricultural Engineers, 2003, pp. 502-508. 

 
154 TAFF, STEVEN J.; MIKESELL, CHRIS L. Source code for Minnesota land economics web 

site.  St. Paul, MN:  University of Minnesota, Department of Applied Economics, 2003.   
 

155 THOMAS, KENNETH H. “A brief history of the Minnesota Farm Managers and Appraisers, Inc., 
1929-1995.” IN: Minnesota Chapter - American Society of Farm Managers and Rural 
Appraisers,  Proceedings of Annual Meeting, Mystic Lake Casino/Hotel, February 5-7, 
2003, edited by Ward E. Nefstead.    Minnesota Chapter of the American Society of Farm 
Managers and Rural Appraisers, 2003. 

 
156 TIFFANY, DOUGLAS G. Ethanol dry mill spreadsheet <internet resource>.  Ames, IA:  Iowa 

State University, Agricultural Marketing Resource Center, 2003-.  Web address: 
http://www.agmrc.org/energy/info/ethanolsuccess.xls 
 
 

IX. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 

The author (listed in capital letters) is the best source of information on the availability of these papers. 
Contact the author at: 

 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 

 
Indexing  
Number 
 
157 APLAND, JEFFREY; Lohano, Heman; Orf, James. “An Analysis of Soybean Yield Response in 

Minnesota Considering Variety and Planting Date.” Unpublished, 2002. 
 
158 Blumenthal, Marsha; KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  "The compliance costs of maintaining tax 

exempt status." Paper presented at the National Tax Association Annual Meeting, Chicago, IL, 
November 13-15, 2003. 

 
159 BOYER, TRACY A. "The wetland restoration site selection problem under wetland mitigation 

banking (WMB) in Minnesota." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.   Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03bo04.  pdf 

 
 
 

http://www.agmrc.org/energy/info/ethanolsuccess.xls
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03bo04.pdf


 22 

IX. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
160 EASTER, K. WILLIAM; ZEKRI, SLIM.  "Reform of irrigation management and investment policy in 

African development." Paper presented at Pre-IAAE-Conference on African Agricultural 
Economics, Bloemfontein, South Africa, August 13-14, 2003.  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/cp03ea01.pdf 

 
161 EIDMAN, VERNON.  "Propane outlook <PowerPoint slides>." Presented at Poultry Ventilation 

School, University of Minnesota, St. Paul, MN, October 8, 2003.   
 
162 FANG, FENG; EASTER, K. WILLIAM.  "Pollution trading to offset new pollutant loadings -- a case 

study in the Minnesota River Basin." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association 
Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03fa01.pdf  
 

163 GARTNER, WILLIAM.  "Attributes and amenities of highway systems important to tourists  
<PowerPoint presentation>." Paper presented at University of Minnesota, Center for 
Transportation Studies, Economic Council Meeting, Minneapolis, MN, November 2003.   

 
164 GARTNER, WILLIAM.  "Cultural tourism trends and implications for tourism development  

<PowerPoint presentation>." Paper presented at Finnish University Network for Tourism Studies, 
March 2003.   

 
165 GARTNER, WILLIAM.  "Planning and management of lake destination development <PowerPoint 

presentation>." Paper presented at International Lake Tourism Conference, Savonlinna, Finland, 
July 2-5, 2003.   

 
166 GARTNER, WILLIAM.  "Rural tourism development: a North American perspective <PowerPoint 

presentation>." Paper presented at University of Waterloo, Tourism Lecture Series, Ontario, 
Canada, November 2003.   

 
167 GARTNER, WILLIAM C.  "Tourism trends and implications for tourism development." Presented 

at the 8th Joint Conference on Food, Agriculture and the Environment, Red Cedar Lake, WI, 
August 25-28, 2002.   

 
168 Gold, E. Richard; Adams, Wendy A.; Castle, David; De Langavant, Ghislaine Cleret; Cloutier, L. 

Martin; Daar, Abdallah S.; Glass, Amy; SMITH, PAMELA J.  "Shifting lenses: biotechnology 
innovation and the patent system." Paper presented at European Union Institute, Florence, Italy, 
April 14, 2003.   

 
169 HOLLAND, STEVEN J.; KING, ROBERT P.  "New generation cooperative or investor-owned 

firm? A theory of market organization." Presented at Mapping Co-operative Studies in the New 
Millennium, University of Victoria, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, May 28-31, 2003.  Web 
address:    http://web.uvic.ca/bcics/pdf/mapconf/Holland%20and%20King.pdf  
 

170 HURLEY, TERRANCE M.; Malzer, Gary L.; Kilian, Bernard.  "Estimating site-specific nitrogen 
crop response functions: a conceptual framework and geostatistical model." Presented at 
American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 
2003.  Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03hu10.pdf  

 
 

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/mn/cp03ea01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03fa01.pdf
http://web.uvic.ca/bcics/pdf/mapconf/Holland%20and%20King.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03hu10.pdf


 23 

IX. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
171 KALAMBOKIDIS, LAURA.  "Identifying the public value in extension programs." Presented at 

American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 
2003.  Web address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ka02.pdf 

 
172 Kauffman, Robert J.; MOHTADI, HAMID.  "Analyzing interorganizational information sharing 

strategies in B2B E-commerce supply chains." Paper presented at 2003 INFORMS Conference 
on Information Systems and Technology, Atlanta, GA, October 2003. 

 
173 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Will food safety jeopardize food security?" Presented at the 25th International 

Conference of Agricultural Economists, Durban, South Africa, August 16-22, 2003.   
 

174 LANGROCK, INES; HURLEY, TERRANCE; Ostlie, Kenneth.  "Farmer demand for corn rootworm 
Bt corn: do insect resistance management guidelines matter?" Presented at American 
Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003. Web 
address: http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03la07.pdf  

 
175 LAZARUS, WILLIAM F.; RUDSTROM, MARGARETHA.  "Financial feasibility of dairy digester 

systems under alternate policy scenarios, valuations of benefits, and production efficiencies: a 
Minnesota case study." Paper presented at Anaerobic Digester Technology Applications in 
Animal Agriculture: A National Summit, Raleigh, NC, June 2-4, 2003.   

 
176 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Negotiation, supply management, and farm income." Paper presented at 

National Farmers Convention 2003, Rochester, MN, January 22-23, 2003.   
 
177 Moledina, Amyaz A.; ROE, TERRY L.; Shane, Mathew.  "Measuring commodity price volatility 

and the welfare consequences of eliminating volatility." Working Paper prepared for U.S. 
Department of Agriculture, Economic Research Service and University of Minnesota, Economic 
Development Center, November 2003.   
 

178 NEFSTEAD, WARD E.; Gillard, Steve.  "The economics of instructional revenue sharing." 
Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, 
July 27 -30, 2003.  Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ne01.pdf  

 
179 Nottenburg, Carol; PARDEY, PHILIP.  "Intellectual property rights and biotechnology transfer." 

Paper prepared for Asia and the Pacific Industrial Development Forum on Biotechnology, 
Chengdu, China, December 16-17, 2003.   

 
180 OLSON, KENT; ELISABETH, PASCAL.  "An economic assessment of the whole-farm impact of 

precision agriculture." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ol01.pdf  

 
181 PARDEY, PHILIP; Koo, Bonwoo; Nottenburg, Carol.  "Creating, protecting, and using crop 

biotechnologies worldwide in an era of intellectual property." Paper presented at WIPO-UPOV 
Symposium on Intellectual Property Rights in Plant Biotechnology, organized by the World 
Intellectual Property Organization and the International Union for the Protection of New Varieties 
of Plants, Geneva, Switzerland, October 24, 2003.   Web address:  
http://www.upov.int/en/documents/Symposium2003/wipo_upov_sym_04.pdf  
 

 

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ka02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03la07.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ne01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ol01.pdf
http://www.upov.int/en/documents/Symposium2003/wipo_upov_sym_04.pdf


 24 

IX. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
182 PEDERSON, GLENN.  "Rural finance institutions, markets and policies in Africa." Paper 

presented at Key Elements of an Economic Growth and Agricultural Strategy for Africa 
Conference, University of the Free State, Bloemfontein, South Africa, August 21, 2003.   

 
183 ROE, TERRY; Shane, Mathew.  "Agricultural trade reform, less developed countries, and 

economic growth." Paper presented at the Conference on Agricultural Competitiveness and 
World Trade Liberalization, Fargo, ND, May 29-30, 2003. 

 
184 ROE, TERRY; Somwaru, Agapi; Diao, Xinshen.  "Developing country aspects to trade policy 

analysis: does one size fit all?" Paper presented at WTO: Competing Policy Issues and Agendas 
for Agricultural Trade Conference, Washington, DC, September 17, 2003.   

 
185 ROE, TERRY.  "Markets, trade and the role of institutions in African development." Paper 

presented at Key Elements of an Economic Growth and Agricultural Strategy for Africa 
Conference, University of the Free State, Bloemfontein, South Africa, August 21, 2003.   

 
186 RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  "Assessing the profitability of low input dairy systems." Paper 

presented at University of Minnesota Extension Service Dairy Days, January 7-17, 2003.   
 
187 RUDSTROM, MARGOT.  "Surfing for milk pricing opportunities." Paper presented at Dairy Expo 

2003, St. Cloud, MN, December 10, 2003.   
 
188 RUNGE, C. FORD; RYAN, BARRY.  “The economic status and performance of plant 

biotechnology in 2003: adoption, research and development in the United States.”  Unpublished, 
2003.   
 

189 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "Agriculture and rural development in the policy mainstream." Paper 
presented at the Mexican Action Summit on Poverty, Agriculture, and Biodiversity: A Call to 
Action, Monterrey Bridge Coalition, Mexico City, Mexico, June 2-3, 2003.   

 
190 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "The challenges of an interdependent world economy: international trade 

and the local economy." Paper presented at the Associated Press Managing Editors International 
Coverage Seminar, Kansas City, MO, October 12-13, 2003.   
 

191 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "Key developed/developing country issues influencing the WTO and 
NAFTA negotiations." Paper presented at the Conference of Agricultural Competitiveness and 
World Trade Liberalization: Implications for the WTO and FTAA, sponsored by the Center for 
Agricultural Policy and Trade Studies, North Dakota State University, and the Farm Foundation, 
Fargo, ND, May 29-30, 2003.   

 
192 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "National security, economic security, and the Fulbright program." 

Keynote address presented at a meeting of the Minnesota Chapter of the Fulbright Association 
on "The World in Crises: Responding in the Fulbright Tradition," Concordia University, St. Paul, 
MN, April 12, 2003.   
 

193 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "Policy and economic issues in dealing with global warming." Paper 
presented at Workshop on Climate Change, Carbon Dynamics, and World Food Security, Ohio 
State University, Columbus, OH, June 10-11, 2003.   

 
 



 25 

IX. UNPUBLISHED SPEECHES AND PAPERS 
 

Indexing 
Number 
 
194 SCHUH, G. EDWARD.  "The WTO and agricultural trade: issues for Latin America." Presented at 

Symposium on Developing Countries in the Current WTO  Negotiations, American Agricultural 
Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.   

 
195 Shultz, Steven D.; TAFF, STEVEN J.  "Implicit prices of wetland easements." Presented at 

American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 
2003.  Web address:  http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03sh03.pdf  

 
196 TAJIBAEVA, LIAILA; Haight, Robert; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "A discrete space urban model with 

environmental amenities." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.  Web address:  
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ta01.pdf  

 
197 TARUI, NORI; POLASKY, STEPHEN.  "Environmental regulation with innovation and learning: 

rules versus discretion." Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual 
Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003.  Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ta02.pdf  

 
198 WHEATLEY, W. PARKER.  "Survival and ownership of internet marketplaces for agriculture." 

Presented at American Agricultural Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, 
July 27 -30, 2003. Web address:   http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03wh01.pdf  
 

199 WISNIEWSKI, SUZANNE L.W.  "Effects of foreign intellectual property rights on U.S. bilateral 
exports of biotechnology related agricultural inputs." Presented at American Agricultural 
Economics Association Annual Meeting, Montreal, Canada, July 27-30, 2003. Web address: 
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03wi02.pdf  
 
 

X. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
The best source of the following articles is usually your local university or public library. Authors may have 
reprints for distribution. Contact the author (listed in capital letters) at: 
 
   [Author] 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 231 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1222; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
200 BUHR, BRIAN.  "Bunk or bank on it?"  National Hog Farmer, v.48, no.1, January 14, 2003, p.24.   
 
201 BUHR, BRIAN. “Six lessons of marketing contracts.” National Hog Farmer, v.48, no.5, May 15, 

2003, pp.38-39. 
 
202 COCHRANE, WILLARD W.  "The uncertain future of American agriculture."  Agro Washington, 

v.3, no.4, 2003, pp.4-5.   

http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03sh03.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ta01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03ta02.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03wh01.pdf
http://agecon.lib.umn.edu/aaea03/sp03wi02.pdf


 26 

X. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
203 DARGER, MICHAEL.  "Government budgets are not the same as family budgets."  MPR News 

Soapbox .   
 
204 GLEWWE, PAUL.  "Book review of 'Poverty and Social Assistance in Transition Countries, by 

Jeanine Braithwaite, Christiaan Grootaert and Branko Milanovic.   New York, NY: St. Martin's 
Press, 1999.’"  Journal of Economic Literature , v.41, no.1, March 2003, pp.231-233.   

 
205 GLEWWE, PAUL.  "Book review of 'Transforming the Asian Economy: The Unfinished 

Revolution, by Mark W. Rosegrant and Peter B.R. Hazell. New York: Oxford University Press, 
2000.’"  American Journal of Agricultural Economics, v.85, no.2, May 2003, pp.514-515.   

 
206 HURLEY, TERRANCE M. "Book review of 'Agriculture and Modern Technology: A Defense, by 

Thomas R. Degregori.  Ames, IA: Iowa State University Press, 2001.’"  American Journal of 
Agricultural Economics, v.85, no.2, May 2003, pp.516-518.   

 
207 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Groceries.com: bringing back the good old days."  Cereal Foods World, v.48, 

no.3, May-June 2003, pp.150-151.   
 

208 KINSEY, JEAN.  "Safe food consumption -- redefining food safety."  Cereal Foods World, v.48, 
no.6, November-December 2003, pp.360-362.   

 
209 LAZARUS, WILLIAM.  "The economics of using a hay windrow merger."  Forage Connection, 

Winter 2003-2004, p.4.   
 
210 LAZARUS, WILLIAM.  "Tips for trimming machinery costs."  Forage Connection, Summer 2003, 

pp.6-7.   
 
211 LEVINS, RICHARD.  "Levins writes that farmers can work together to protect organic grain 

prices."  The Report, A Publication of the National Farmers Organization, Fall 2003, p.9.   
 
212 LEVINS, RICHARD.  "A new book from NFU's "patron saint"; book review."  Minnesota 

Agriculture, v.47, no.11, November 13, 2003, p.3.   
 
213 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Banking and organic farming can click here as in Europe."  American 

Banker, v.168, no.55, March 21, 2003, p.6.   
 
214 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Book review of  'Invisible Giant: Cargill and Its Transnational Strategies , 

by Brewster Kneen.   2nd Edition.  London, England: Pluto Press, 2002.’"  CAFO News, January 
27, 2003.   
  

215 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Farmers can work together to protect organic prices."  Minnesota 
Agriculture, v.47, no.7, July 22, 2003, p.3.   

 
216 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Farmers can work together to protect organic prices."  AgWeek, v.19, 

no.1, August 11, 2003, p.4.   
 
217 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Financing organic agriculture around the world, and in Illinois."  Illinois 

Banker, February 2003, pp.14-15.   
 

 



 27 

X. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
218 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "In a new farm economy, cooperation upstages competition, efficiency: 

farmers must act together to build economic power."  AgWeek, v.18, no.29, February 24, 2003, 
p.4.   

 
219 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "A lack of competition may hike food prices."  CATO News, January 27, 

2003.   
 
220 LEVINS, RICHARD A. "Negotiation is used everywhere, except in farming."  The Country 

Today, v.27, no.10, March 26, 2003, p.14A.   
 
221 LEVINS, RICHARD A. "Negotiation is used everywhere except in farming."  Minnesota Farm 

Guide, v.1, no.22, March 21, 2003, p.7.   
 
222 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Negotiation is used everywhere except in farming."  Dairy Star, v.5, 

no.3, March 22, 2003.   
 
223 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Negotiation used everywhere except farming."  The Land, v.27, no.6, 

March 14, 2003, p.2A-3A.   
 
224 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Negotiation used everywhere except in farming."  Minnesota 

Agriculture, v.47, no.3, March 18, 2003, p.3.   
 
225 LEVINS, RICHARD A.  "Two governments, one goal for farmers."  Minnesota Agriculture, v.47, 

no.5, May 20, 2003, p.3.   
 
226 LEVINS, RICHARD A. "Why dairy cooperatives must cooperate."  Hoard's Dairyman, v.148, 

no.8, April 25, 2003, p.303.   
 

227 OISHI, KIKUO; GLEWWE PAUL.  "Factors determining population growth for rural counties in 
Minnesota from 1990 to 2000; abstract." IN: Future of Rural Peoples: Rural Economy, Healthy 
People, Environment, Rural Communities; Fifth International Symposium, October 19-23, 
2003, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, October 19-23, 2003: Book of Abstracts.    
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada:  Institute of Agricultural Rural and Environmental Health, 
2003, pp.TH -18 - TH-19.   

 
228 ROE, TERRY.  "Book review of ‘Agricultural Policy for the 21st Century, edited by Luther 

Tweeten and Stanley R. Thompson.  Ames, IA: Iowa State Press, 2002.’"  Agribusiness, v.19, 
no.1, Winter 2003, pp.133-135.   

 
229 ROE, TERRY L. "Book review of  'Determinants of Economic Growth: A Cross-Country Empirical 

Study, by Robert J. Barro.  Cambridge, MA; MIT Press, 1995.’"  American Journal of 
Agricultural Economics, v.85, no.4, November 2003, pp.1087-1088.   

 
230 RUDSTROM, MARGOT; LAZARUS, WILLIAM.  "Maceration: costs vs. benefits."  Forage 

Connection, Fall 2003, p.2, 11.   
 
231 RUNGE, C. FORD; SENAUER, BENJAMIN.  "Battling hunger: more than food handouts...."  

InfoBrazil.com, year 4, issue 177, March 1-7, 2003.  Web address: http://www.infobrazil.com/ 
Conteudo/Front_Page/ Opinion/Conteudo.asp?ID_Noticias=735&ID_Area=2&ID_Grupo=9 

 

http://www.infobrazil.com/
http://www.infobrazil.com/Conteudo/Front_Page/ Opinion/Conteudo.asp?ID_Noticias=735&ID_Area=2&ID_Grupo=9
http://www.infobrazil.com/Conteudo/Front_Page/Opinion/Conteudo.asp?ID_Noticias=735&ID_Area=2&ID_Grupo=9


 28 

X. TRADE AND POPULAR MAGAZINE ARTICLES, BOOK REVIEWS, ABSTRACTS 
 
Indexing 
Number 

 
232 RUNGE, C. FORD; SENAUER, BENJAMIN; PARDEY, PHILIP G.; Rosegrant, Mark W.  "Ending 

hunger."  Connections (Australian Agricultural and Resource Economics Society), Issue 2, 
Spring 2003.  Web address: 
http://www.agric.uwa.edu.au/ARE/AARES/News/Con_Spg_2003_Runge.pdf  

 
233 RUNGE, C. FORD; Victor, David.  "A trade battle that will cost America dear."  Financial Times, 

May 15, 2003, p.21.   
 
234 SENAUER, BENJAMIN; RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Attack obesity epidemic to combat rising health 

care costs."  Pioneer Press, v.155, no.205, November 18, 2003, p.15A.   
 

235 Strock, J.S.; Mulla, D.J.; Gowda, P.H.; APLAND, JEFFREY D.; EASTER, K. WILLIAM; Bruening, 
D.  "Nonpoint source pollution and TMDLs in three geographically diverse wetlands." Poster 
presented at USDA-CSREES National Water Quality Conference, January 2003.   

 
236 Victor, David G.; RUNGE, C. FORD.  "Genetically modified and healthy."  International Herald 

Tribune , February 19, 2003. Web address: http://www.iht.com/articles/87159.html  
 

 
XI. THESES 

 
A. MASTER’S PLAN B PAPERS 

 
For information on purchasing copies of Plan B Papers contact: 
 
   Waite Library 
   University of Minnesota 
   Department of Applied Economics 
   1994 Buford Avenue – 232 ClaOff 
   St Paul  MN 55108-6040     U.S.A. 
   PHONE: (612) 625-1705; FAX: (612) 625-6245 
   EMAIL: lletnes@apec.umn.edu 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
237 CHAIYAMART, PORNCHAI.  Estimating Economic Value of Trout and Salmon Sport Fishing 

in Minnesota Using Individual Travel Cost Model.  2003.   
 
238 DANG HOANG, HAI ANH.  An Examination of Factors Determining School Progress of 

Ethnic Minority and Ethnic Majority Children in Vietnam.  2003.   
 
239 DREWITZ, DAN.  Fostering Entrepreneurship: A Strategy to Grow a New Rural Economy.  

2003.   
240 FU, YANMEI.  The Impact of Technology Use on Employee Wage in U.S. Hog Industry.  

2003.   
 
241 LI, ZINING.  Evaluating the Effectiveness of Economic Development Online Program.  2003.   
 

http://www.agric.uwa.edu.au/ARE/AARES/News/Con_Spg_2003_Runge.pdf
http://www.iht.com/articles/87159.html
mailto:lletnes@apec.umn.edu


 29 

XI. THESES 
 

B. MASTER’S THESES 
 
Check with local university library to arrange for interlibrary loans of Master’s Theses. 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
242 LEICACH, DONNA ELIZABETH.  Earnings Inequality in the Transition to a Market Economy: 

The Case of Bulgaria.  2003.   
 
243 LIMA, NISHA MONTYANNA.  The Red River Valley: The Relative Importance of Financial 

and Socio-Demographic Factors in Farm Exits.  2003.   
 
244 NAGASHIMA, TARO.  Japanese Markets' Willingness to Pay for Genetically Modified 

Soybeans.  2003.   
 
245 OISHI, KIKUO.  Factors Determining Population Growth for Rural Counties in Minnesota 

from 1990 to 2000.  2003.   
 
 

XI. THESES 
 

C. PH.D. THESES 
 
Ph.D. Theses are available from: 
   UMI 
   300 North Zeeb Road 
   P.O. Box 1346 
   Ann Arbor  MI 48106-1346  U.S.A. 
   PHONE: 1-800-521-0600 
   URL: http://tls.il.proquest.com/hp/Support/DServices/order/ 
 
Indexing 
Number 
 
246 BOETEL, BRENDA LYNN.  An Economic Analysis of the U.S. Swine Industry: Capital 

Investment Rigidity, Food Health Concerns, Generic Advertising and Processor 
Concentration.  2003.   

 
247 BOYER, TRACY ANN.  The Wetland Mitigation Banking Credit Market in Minnesota: A 

Spatial Economic Analysis of Its Potential to Achieve Regulatory and Ecological Goals.  
2003.   

 
248 KALUMBI, DOYLE MUDALA ALFRED.  An Economic Analysis of Variable-Rate Nitrogen 

Management in a Sugar Beet/Wheat Rotation System.  2003.   
 
249 KHITARISHVILI, TAMAR.  Creation and Expansion of Firms, Human Capital and Economic 

Growth in Transition Countries.  2003.   
 
250 LIU, YA-MING INGRID.  Market Structure and the Quality of Hospital Outpatient 

Departments for Diabetes Patients under the Single-Payer System in Taiwan.  2003.   
 

 

http://tls.il.proquest.com/hp/Support/DServices/order/


 30 

XI. THESES 
 

C. PH.D. THESES 
Indexing 
Number 
 
251 MANCINO, LISA.  Americans' Food Choices: The Interaction of Information, Intentions, and 

Convenience.  2003.   
 
252 SARACOGLU, DURDANE SIRIN.  Transition Dynamics and Developing Countries: A Two-

Part Essay on the Informal Sector, and Rural-Urban Migration in the Process of Economic 
Growth.  2003.   

 
253 VILLINSKI, MICHELE TERESE.  A Framework for Pricing Multiple-Exercise Option 

Contracts for Water.  2003.   
 
254 ZECH, LYUBOV.  Evaluating Credit Risk Exposure in Agriculture.  2003.   

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 31 

XII. AUTHOR INDEX 
 
Author   Indexing Number 
Acquaye, Albert K.A.  79 
Adams, Wendy A. 168 
Alston, Julian 79, 148 
Anderson, David 129 
Anderson, Robert D. 4, 4A, 5-12, 57 
Apland, Jeffrey D. 153, 157, 235 
Araujo, Paulo Cidade 112 
 
Babcock, Bruce A. 118 
Beintema, Nienke 66 
Binenbaum, Eran 80, 150 
Blumenthal, Marsha 64, 158 
Boetel, Brenda L. 81, 246 
Boyer, Tracy A. 159, 247 
Bruening, D. 153, 235 
Buhr, Brian 74, 82, 122, 130, 131, 200, 
 201 
 
Canavari, Maurizio 69 
Carlson, Andrea 83, 84 
Cassman, K.  106 
Castle, David 168 
Chadwick-Furman, Nanette E.  110 
Chaiyamart, Pornchai 237 
Chang, Yanping 65 
Chang-Kang, Connie 63, 148 
Chavas, Jean-Paul 85 
Christensen, James 13, 14, 57 
Cloutier, L. Martin 168 
Cochrane, Willard W.  113, 117, 202 
Coggins, Jay S. 85, 100 
Connolly, Laura S. 87 
Consignado, Ted 91 
Costello, Christopher 100 
Craven, Robert H. 15, 16, 46, 49-52 
 
Daar, Abdallah S.  168 
D’Alpaos, Chiara 72 
Dang Hoang, Hai Anh 238 
Darger, Michael 17, 18, 21, 29-32, 36, 37, 203 
Davis, Elizabeth E. 86, 87, 138 
De Barros, Alexandre M. 112 
De Langavant, Ghislaine C.  168 
Diao, Xinshen 88, 126, 184 
DiGiacomo, Gigi 132 
Dosi, Cesare 89 
Doye, Damona 53 
Drewitz, Dan 239 
 
Easter, K. William 89, 153, 160, 162, 235 
Eidman, Vernon R. 61, 161 
Elisabeth, Pascal 180 
 
Fang, Feng 162 
Fleischer, Aliza 90 
Fruin, Jerry 54 
Fu, Yanmei 240 
 
Gainutdinova, Olesya 108 
Galletto, Luigi 68 
Gartner, William C.  133, 134, 163-167 
Gillard, Steve A. 178 
Glass, Amy  168 
Glewwe, Paul 135, 204, 205, 227 
Gobster, Paul H.  103 

Author Indexing Number 
Goetz, Linde 75 
Gold, E. Richard 168 
Goodman, Robert M.  92 
Gordon, Roger 136, 137 
Gowda, P.H. 153, 235 
Grobe, Deana 138 
 
Hachfeld, Gary A. 4, 4A, 5-12 
Haight, Robert G. 103, 196 
Hann, Stuart D.  92 
Hayhoe, Katharine 141 
Holland, Steve 169 
Homans, Frances  R. 103, 128 
Hurley, Terrance M. 118, 170, 174, 206 
 
Ilias, Nauman 135 
 
Jacobs, Lawrence R. 92 
Johnson, Charles S. 92 
Johnson, Lucinda B. 141 
 
Kaiser, Harry M. 91 
Kalambokidis, Laura 19, 20, 58, 60, 64, 136, 137, 
 158, 171 
Kalumbi, Doyle M.A. 248 
Kapuscinski, Anne R. 92 
Kauffman, Robert J. 172 
Kennedy, P. Lynn 101 
Kerkvliet, Joe 108 
Khitarishvili, Tamar 249 
Kielkopf, James 21 
Kilian, Bernard 170 
King, Robert P.  76, 93, 132, 169 
Kinsey, Jean D. 74, 83, 92, 97, 119-122, 139, 

140, 173, 207, 208 
Klair, Kevin 15, 22-28, 53 
Kling, George W. 141 
Koo, Bonwoo 62, 94, 95, 123, 142, 143, 

149, 181 
Krall, Ronald L. 92 
Kremer, Michael 135 
Kurtz, James N. 57 
 
Langrock, Ines 174 
La Vina, Antonio G.M. 92 
Lazarus, William F.  29-33, 175, 209, 210, 230 
Lee, Seung-Wan 65 
Leicach, Donna E. 242 
Leishman, David 58 
Levins, Richard A. 34, 35, 96, 124, 176, 211-226 
Li, Zining 241 
Lima, Nisha M.  243 
Liu, Donald 81, 91 
Liu, Ya-Ming I.  250 
Lohano, Heman 157 
Loppnow, Rann R. 15, 46 
 
 



 32 

XII. AUTHOR INDEX 
 

 
Author   Indexing Number 
Magalhaes, Eduardo C.  148 
Magnuson, John J. 141 
Malzer, Gary L. 170 
Mancino, Lisa 97, 251 
Matson, Pamela 106 
McCullough, Gerard J. 98, 129 
Mellon, Margaret G. 92 
Mikesell, Chris L. 15, 154 
Mohtadi, Hamid 99, 172 
Moledina, Amyaz A.  100, 177 
Mulla, D.J. 153, 235 
 
Nadav, Carmel 83 
Nagashima, Taro 244 
Naylor, R. 106 
Nefstead, Ward E. 144-146, 178 
Netwal, Earl 36, 37 
Nicolella, Alexandre C. 112 
Nordquist, Dale W. 15, 38-46, 53, 56, 57, 132 
Nordquist, David W. 15 
Nottenburg, Carol 80, 147, 150, 179, 181 
 
Oishi, Kikuo 227, 245 
Olson, Kent D. 56, 57, 65, 114, 180 
Orf, James 157 
Ostlie, Kenneth 174 
 
Pardey, Philip G. 62, 63, 66, 79, 80, 94, 95, 

115, 123, 142, 143, 147-150, 
152, 179, 181, 232 

Paulson, Garen J.  57 
Pederson, Glenn 111, 182 
Petrolia, Daniel R.  101, 102 
Polasky, Stephen 100, 106, 108, 141, 196, 197 
Poppert, William 76 
Pullins, Emily E.  92 
 
Qian, Keming 62, 143 
 
Raup, Philip M.  125 
Richardson, D. Wynn 15, 16, 46, 49-52 
Robinson, Scott K. 141 
Roe, Terry L. 88, 99, 126, 151, 177, 183-

185, 228, 229 
Rosato, Paolo 71 
Rosegrant, Mark W. 115, 152, 232 
Rudstrom, Margot 175, 186, 187, 230 
Ruliffson, Jane A. 103 
Runge, C. Ford 104, 115, 152, 188, 231-234, 

236 
Ruttan, Vernon W. 55, 92, 116, 127 
Ryan, Barry 188 
 
Saracoglu, Durdane S. 252 
Scarpa, Riccardo 69 
Schuh, G. Edward 105, 112, 189-194 
Selley, Roger 33 
Seltzer, Jonathan M. 76 
Senauer, Ben 75, 77, 84, 115, 152, 231, 

232, 234 
Shane, Mathew  177, 183 
Shechter, Mordechai 110 
Shirota, Ricardo 112 
Shultz, Steven D. 195 
Shuter, Brian J. 141 

Author  Indexing Number 
Slemrod, Joel 136, 137 
Smith, Pamela J. 168 
Smith, Vincent H. 63 
Somwaru, Agapi 126, 184 
Spalatro, Fiorenza 69 
Stellin, Giuseppe 71 
Strock, J.S. 153, 235 
 
Tadesse, Nigatu 65 
Taff, Steven J. 59, 154, 195 
Tajibaeva, Liaila 196 
Tarui, Nori 197 
Thomas, Kenneth H.  47, 155 
Tiffany, Douglas G. 54, 61, 156 
Tilman, D. 106 
Tsur, Yacov 90, 107 
 
Usset, Edward C.  48-52 
 
Van Schaik, Caroline 96 
Venturini, Luciano 67 
Victor, David G. 233, 236 
Villinksi, Michele T.  70, 253 
Vossler, Christian A. 108 
Vosti, Stephen A. 148 
 
Wander, Michelle M.  141 
Weber, Bruce A. 86, 87 
Weber, Roberta B. 138 
Weness, Erlin J. 4, 4A, 5-12 
Westman, Lorin L. 56 
Wheatley, W. Parker 109, 198 
Wielgus, Jeffrey 110 
Wilen, James E.  128 
Wisniewski, Suzanne L.W. 199 
Wright, Brian D. 80, 94, 95, 123, 142, 147, 150 
Wuebbles, Donald J.  141 
 
Yang, Nengshao 65 
Yang, Vang 65 
Yarborough, David 53 
 
 
Zak, Donald R.  141 
Zambrano, Patricia 80, 150 
Zanatta, Valentina 72 
Zech, Lyubov 111, 254 
Zeitouni, Naomi 110 
Zekri, Slim 160 
Zemel, Amos 107 
Zhang, Yi 62, 143 
 
 
 
 
 


